Host: Jan Hlousek

Section starts at: 14:00 — 14:05

. [ 4 . r r r
*“/ Hradecké dny socialni prace

Papers should be presented for 15 minutes. Followed by 5-minute-long discussion.

14:05 - Malcolm Fisk — University of Central Lancashire

Socio-Technology Theory and Ethical Perspectives for Digital
Health Care

14:25 - Rafat Iwanski — University of Szczecin

Long-term care for dependent elderly — between the needs and
capacities of the support system

14:45 - Anna Linka - University of Szczecin

Intercultural Competence of Social Services Professionals
working with migrants — selected issues

of Science and Technology

15:05 - Tony Hung-Yang Lin — National Pingtung University[The Plans for Pension Reform in Taiwan: The Social Investment

Viewpoint

Coffee Break (15:25 — 15:40)

15:40 - Paula Wiazewicz-Wajtowicz - University of Szczecin

Visual arts like a intercultural communication

University of Applied Sciences
Olga Sovova — Charles University

16:00 - Hans Jgrgen Wallin Weihe — Inland Norway|Legal and Social issues of Intergenerational Solidarity in a Trans-

national Context

16:20 - Jan Hlou$ek — University Hradec Kralové
Martin Smutek — University Hradec Kralové

Counseling chatbot versus generative chatbot in social work:
Who wins

Section ends after last presented paper (16:40).

Please be aware that the programme can be changed due to various reasons.




